

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3,4 & IA...in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).26747/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2011 in WP No.1875/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIRECTOR OF I.T(ADMN) & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GTC INDUSTRIES LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification,impleadment as party respondent and office  
report ))

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna, ASG,  
Ms. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. V.K.Biju, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
MR. Alok Dhir, Adv.  
MS. Purti Marwaha, Adv.  
Mr. Aproove Kard, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Kher, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms.Malvika Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
MR. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The order already passed is much too clear to call for any  
interference.

I.A. No. 3 is dismissed.

-2-

I.A. No. 4:

Issue notice.  
Objections be filed within four weeks.  
Post after the needful is done.

