

Listed on : 10-10-2014
Court. No.: 2
Item No.. : 37

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 26747 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. _____

(Application for modification of courts order dated 31st August, 2012 with affidavit)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for vacation of interim order dated 31st August, 2012 with affidavit)

DIR. GEN. OF INCOME TAX (ADMIN)

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S GTC INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th August, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The petitioners in special leave petition are directed to file their counter affidavit, in I.A. No. 4/2013, within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted for the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above order, Counsel for the petitioner has on 30th August, 2014 filed reply affidavit in I.A. No. 4 and the same has been included in the paper books of I.A. No. 4.

It is submitted for the Hon'ble court that Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 has on 8th October, 2014 filed an application for vacation of interim order after taking "No Objection Certificate" which has been registered as I.A. No. 6 and the same is being circulated herewith.

The matter above-mentioned alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Advocate
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR