

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 26747 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for modification of courts order dated 31st August, 2012 with affidavit)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for vacation of interim order dated 31st August, 2012 with affidavit)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for permission to file Additional Documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for permission to file Additional Documents)

DIR. GEN. OF INCOME TAX (ADMIN)

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S GTC INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th March, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard.

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General prays for a short adjournment to file his objections to I.As.No.4, 5 and 6.

Needful be done within four weeks. Post thereafter."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has on 14th May, 2015 filed reply affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and Counsel

for Petitioner has on 7th July, 2015 filed reply on behalf of petitioner to I.A. Nos. 5 and 6 of 2014 and the same have been placed alongwith main Paper Books.

The matter above-mentioned alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Advocate
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR