

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26747/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2011 in WP No. 1875/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

DIRECTOR OF I.T(ADMN) & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GTC INDUSTRIES LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and modification of court's order and permission to file additional documents and vacating interim order and vacation/variation of ad-interim order and office report)

Date : 08/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. S.A. Haseeb Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Apporve Karol, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that Mr. Shyam
counsel is busy in some other Court.

Divan, learned senior

Signature Not Verified

List after four weeks.

Digitally signed by Deepak

Mansukhani

Date: 2015.09.10 12:52:36

IST

Reason: DSC of Mr. Deepak

Mansukhani is being used by

Mr. Ashok Raj Singh, CM.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master