

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26747/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2011 in WP No. 1875/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DIRECTOR OF I.T(ADMN) & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GTC INDUSTRIES LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment, modification of court's order, permission to file additional documents, vacating interim order, vacation/variation of ad-interim order and office report)

Date : 12/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.
Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Karol, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt request, the matter stands adjourned to 26th April,
2016.(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master