

Listed on : 03.05..2016
Court. No. : 12
Item No.. : 7

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 26747 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. _____

(Application for modification of courts order dated 31st August, 2012 with affidavit)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for vacation of interim order dated 31st August, 2012 with affidavit)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for permission to file Additional Documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. _____

(Application for direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for permission to file Additional Documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application to take an additional document with affidavit)

DIR. GEN. OF INCOME TAX (ADMIN)

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S GTC INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th April, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"We have heard the arguments of the learned counsel for the parties at length.

During the arguments, it transpired that information on certain aspects is needed. Learned counsel

for both the parties, who are apprised of the nature of information, have agreed to do the needful before the next date of hearing.

List the petition on 03rd May, 2016 as part-heard."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the parties have not filed any documents so far.

The matter above-mentioned alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF MAY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Advocate
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR