

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26747/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2011  
in WP No. 1875/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DIRECTOR OF I.T(ADMN) &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GTC INDUSTRIES LTD.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for impleadment, modification of court's  
order, vacation/variation of Ad-Interim order, vacating interim  
order, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 03/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv  
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.Mr. C. A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorve Karol, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddhar, Adv.  
Ms. Sujatha Shirolkar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2016.05.04

Dr. A. M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Aggarwal, Adv.

17:07:44 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

2

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Intervenor(s)

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within two days.

(Rashi Gupta)  
SR.P.A.

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER